Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 14 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US Adults You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 35% 36% 27% 25% 29% 31% 42% 34% 13% 39% 27%
Off on the wrong track 56% 58% 53% 58% 54% 58% 59% 49% 54% 70% 48% 55%
Not sure 13% 7% 11% 15% 22% 13% 10% 9% 12% 17% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (865) (444) (556) (202) (220) (370) (208) (708) (123) (113) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 9% 25% 69% 9% 69% 28% 31% 37% 27% 33% 33% 32%
Off on the wrong track 56% 86% 54% 23% 87% 23% 57% 58% 57% 59% 49% 55% 60%
Not sure 13% 6% 21% 8% 4% 8% 15% 11% 5% 14% 18% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (347) (398) (255)  (356)  (307)  (426) (303) (140) (202) (190) (395)  (213)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 27% 26% 19% 9% 18% 25% 39% 26% 7% 20% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 14% 18% 15% 21% 16% 18% 11% 18% 7% 25% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 7% 10% 11% 10% 7% 5% 8% 11% 5% 15%
Strongly disapprove 45% 48% 42% 47% 45% 45% 45% 44% 42% 63% 41% 51%
Not sure 8% 2% 7% 8% 14% 10% 5% 1% 7% 12% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (865) (444) (556) (202) (220) (370) (208) (708) (123) (113) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 2% 17% 58% 3% 60% 17% 24% 24% 16% 28% 25% 22%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 18% 27% 4% 26% 17% 14% 21% 18% 13% 19% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 6% 10% 9% 4% 11% 6% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 45% 79% 44% 6% 86% 6% 45% 48% 48% 48% 41% 43% 49%
Not sure 8% 3% 14% 2% 2% 1% 11% 4% 2% 7% 11% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (347) (398) (255)  (356)  (307)  (426) (303) (140) (202) (190) (395)  (213)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 33% 27% 31% 19% 27% 28% 37% 29% * 24% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 59% 62% 55% 54% 56% 63% 59% 62% * 46% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 8% 11% 14% 27% 17% 9% 4% 9% * 30% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (374) (331) (195) (179) (50) (70) (153) (101) (308) (14) (38) (14)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 25% 33% * 35% 25% 37% 26% 31% 26% 24% 39%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% * 61% 56% * 60% 64% 54% 61% 60% 65% 57% 56%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 14% 12% * 5% 11% 9% 14% 9% 9% 18% 5%
Totals 100% * 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (374) (25) (137) (212) (21) (263) (137) (111) (60) (68) (74) (164) (68)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 57% 55% 62% 54% 56% 57% 58% 59% 57% 62% 60% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 34% 37% 32% 36% 36% 36% 32% 34% 35% 25% 31% 49%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 11% 7% 8% 13% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (570) (506) (228) (342) (129) (129) (208) (104) (368) (97) (66) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 57% 64% 56% 11% 64% 12% 58% 52% 55% 60% 57% 57% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 34% 33% 32% 59% 33% 52% 32% 40% 36% 31% 28% 37% 37%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 3% 12% 30% 3% 36% 10% 8% 10% 10% 15% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (570) (314) (216) (40) (327) (39) (255) (182) (78) (123) (102) (210) (135)
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5A. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — ....I am doing exactly what | pledged to do, and what | was elected to do by the citizens of our great Country.
Just as | promised, | am fighting for YOU!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 27% 20% 8% 15% 28% 41% 29% 2% 13% 21%
Good 10% 9% 11% 9% 5% 14% 10% 10% 12% 2% 8% 1%
OK 20% 17% 20% 21% 28% 20% 20% 12% 19% 30% 17% 24%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 22% 17% 12% 12% 12% 18% 25% 21%
Terrible 32% 30% 31% 32% 36% 35% 30% 26% 28% 48% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (850) (440) (543) (196) (216) (368) (203) (695) (121) (112) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 1% 19% 57% 3% 65% 17% 24% 31% 17% 31% 25% 20%
Good 10% 5% 8% 19% 2% 16% 12% 10% 8% 13% 6% 11% 9%
OK 20% 17% 24% 18% 14% 17% 22% 20% 13% 20% 23% 21% 16%
Bad 15% 24% 16% 2% 23% 1% 16% 15% 14% 18% 15% 12% 17%
Terrible 32% 53% 32% 4% 58% 1% 33% 31% 33% 33% 25% 31% 39%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (983)  (345) (389) (249)  (356)  (300)  (421) (297) (139) (197) (189) (388)  (209)
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5B. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — For decades, politicians promised to secure the border, fix our trade deals, bring back our factories, get
tough on China, move the Embassy to Jerusalem, make NATO pay their fair share, and so much else - only to do NOTHING (or worse)....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 27% 20% 8% 15% 28% 41% 29% 2% 13% 21%
Good 10% 9% 11% 9% 5% 14% 10% 10% 12% 2% 8% 1%
OK 20% 17% 20% 21% 28% 20% 20% 12% 19% 30% 17% 24%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 22% 17% 12% 12% 12% 18% 25% 21%
Terrible 32% 30% 31% 32% 36% 35% 30% 26% 28% 48% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (850) (440) (543) (196) (216) (368) (203) (695) (121) (112) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 1% 19% 57% 3% 65% 17% 24% 31% 17% 31% 25% 20%
Good 10% 5% 8% 19% 2% 16% 12% 10% 8% 13% 6% 11% 9%
OK 20% 17% 24% 18% 14% 17% 22% 20% 13% 20% 23% 21% 16%
Bad 15% 24% 16% 2% 23% 1% 16% 15% 14% 18% 15% 12% 17%
Terrible 32% 53% 32% 4% 58% 1% 33% 31% 33% 33% 25% 31% 39%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (983)  (345) (389) (249)  (356)  (300)  (421) (297) (139) (197) (189) (388)  (209)
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5C. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — Spoke w/ President Erdogan of Turkey to advise where we stand on all matters including our last two
weeks of success in fighting the remnants of ISIS, and 20 mile safe zone. Also spoke about economic development between the U.S. & Turkey -
great potential to substantially expand!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 18% 12% 7% 12% 20% 18% 17% 5% 11% 18%
Good 16% 17% 16% 15% 9% 15% 15% 25% 19% 4% 13% 8%
OK 31% 28% 29% 33% 34% 31% 30% 27% 31% 35% 26% 27%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 14% 18% 10% 13% 12% 14% 10% 14% 17%
Terrible 25% 23% 25% 25% 31% 32% 22% 17% 19% 46% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (846) (442) (536) (195) (213) (367) (203) (695) (118) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 0% 13% 37% 2% 40% 10% 16% 23% 10% 20% 17% 12%
Good 16% 6% 14% 30% 5% 32% 14% 17% 13% 17% 18% 15% 13%
OK 31% 33% 32% 27% 30% 24% 34% 30% 24% 33% 29% 32% 27%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 3% 19% 3% 14% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 16%
Terrible 25% 43% 26% 3% 44% 0% 28% 23% 29% 28% 22% 22% 32%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (340)  (387)  (251)  (354)  (300)  (417) (297) (139) (198) (186) (386)  (208)
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5D. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — Getting ready to go on stage at the #AFBF100 in New Orleans - packed house! | will try and match the great
game played yesterday by the New Orleans Saints and their incredible QB, Drew Brees. People here are very excited by the team. Going on stage

now!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 13% 10% 12% 19% 22% 19% 4% 10% 20%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 8% 12% 12% 20% 15% 8% 9% 10%
OK 31% 30% 31% 32% 32% 31% 33% 26% 32% 34% 27% 20%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 15% 17% 11% 10% 14% 11% 13% 17% 17%
Terrible 27% 25% 28% 27% 33% 33% 26% 17% 23% 42% 37% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (846) (438) (540) (194) (213) (367) (204) (696) (117) (112) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 13% 40% 2% 42% 12% 16% 24% 10% 19% 19% 12%
Good 13% 6% 10% 26% 6% 26% 13% 15% 11% 13% 11% 14% 12%
OK 31% 33% 33% 25% 28% 28% 33% 32% 25% 36% 35% 29% 28%
Bad 12% 18% 13% 5% 19% 4% 13% 9% 12% 13% 11% 14% 10%
Terrible 27% 42% 31% 4% 46% 1% 29% 27% 29% 28% 23% 24% 38%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (978) (342) (386) (250) (354) (300) (416) (296) (139) (196) (187) (386) (209)
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5E. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — (CSPAN video) https://t.co/w5X8jqvtiS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 16% 8% 11% 23% 32% 23% 2% 12% 18%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 3% 13% 12% 14% 12% 2% 12% 5%
OK 21% 16% 22% 21% 36% 20% 18% 14% 21% 26% 21% 19%
Bad 16% 15% 11% 20% 21% 17% 15% 10% 14% 20% 18% 26%
Terrible 34% 35% 33% 34% 32% 39% 32% 31% 30% 49% 36% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (952) (824) (429) (523) (189) (213) (359) (191) (672) (114) (111) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 16% 46% 2% 52% 13% 20% 24% 12% 27% 21% 15%
Good 11% 2% 8% 26% 3% 22% 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 12% 13%
OK 21% 14% 27% 21% 9% 20% 25% 18% 15% 26% 22% 21% 17%
Bad 16% 25% 16% 4% 20% 5% 18% 14% 8% 17% 16% 16% 14%
Terrible 34% 59% 33% 3% 67% 1% 34% 36% 41% 36% 28% 30% 42%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (952)  (330)  (379)  (243)  (343)  (289)  (402) (294) (135) (193) (182) (374)  (203)
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5F. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — The Fake News gets crazier and more dishonest every single day. Amazing to watch as certain people
covering me, and the tremendous success of this administration, have truly gone MAD! Their Fake reporting creates anger and disunity. Take
two weeks off and come back rested. Chill!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 21% 14% 7% 12% 22% 29% 21% 4% 1% 18%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 4% 8% 11% 14% 11% 3% 8% 5%
OK 18% 13% 19% 18% 24% 18% 18% 12% 18% 20% 19% 11%
Bad 13% 12% 9% 17% 22% 13% 10% 9% 12% 16% 18% 20%
Terrible 41% 42% 41% 42% 43% 48% 38% 37% 37% 58% 44% 46%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (979) (846) (440) (539) (196) (213) (367) (203) (695) (118) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 16% 41% 2% 51% 13% 18% 21% 10% 24% 21% 14%
Good 9% 3% 7% 21% 2% 21% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9%
OK 18% 10% 22% 23% 8% 17% 20% 17% 16% 18% 21% 17% 18%
Bad 13% 18% 13% 8% 14% 7% 15% 14% 7% 22% 11% 12% 8%
Terrible 41% 68% 42% 7% 75% 4% 42% 41% 47% 40% 36% 40% 51%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (343)  (385)  (251)  (353)  (301)  (417) (297) (139) (197) (187) (385)  (210)
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5G. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — ’Dems in Puerto Rico as Shutdown hits day 24. @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 25% 23% 16% 8% 13% 25% 30% 23% 4% 17% 15%
Good 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 13% 11% 2% 3% 2%
OK 21% 15% 20% 21% 28% 26% 18% 12% 20% 25% 25% 19%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 20% 22% 15% 14% 17% 16% 18% 16% 26%
Terrible 34% 35% 34% 35% 34% 40% 35% 27% 30% 51% 39% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (849) (441) (540) (196) (216) (367) (202) (696) (120) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 1% 17% 45% 2% 55% 14% 22% 24% 14% 22% 23% 15%
Good 9% 1% 8% 20% 2% 16% 9% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8% 10%
OK 21% 15% 24% 22% 10% 19% 22% 18% 20% 23% 18% 21% 20%
Bad 17% 26% 15% 8% 22% 9% 18% 18% 12% 19% 19% 15% 16%
Terrible 34% 56% 36% 5% 63% 2% 37% 34% 36% 36% 30% 32% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (981)  (343) (388)  (250)  (354)  (299)  (417) (299) (138) (196) (188) (388)  (209)
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5H. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — Nancy and Cryin’ Chuck can end the Shutdown in 15 minutes. At this point it has become their, and the
Democrats, fault!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 16% 5% 13% 25% 40% 26% 2% 10% 18%
Good 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 10% 3% 7% 1%
OK 16% 11% 15% 17% 19% 20% 15% 8% 15% 21% 15% 14%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 17% 28% 16% 9% 9% 12% 15% 25% 20%
Terrible 41% 43% 40% 42% 43% 44% 41% 37% 37% 60% 42% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (851) (438) (546) (197) (216) (368) (203) (697) (121) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 1% 17% 49% 1% 60% 14% 23% 24% 13% 28% 23% 16%
Good 8% 1% 6% 20% 3% 12% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9%
OK 16% 10% 21% 14% 5% 14% 19% 12% 12% 18% 19% 15% 12%
Bad 15% 16% 16% 11% 14% 8% 15% 15% 7% 18% 12% 15% 13%
Terrible 41% 72% 40% 6% 77% 5% 42% 42% 47% 42% 36% 39% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (984)  (344)  (390)  (250)  (355)  (301)  (420) (298) (139) (196) (189) (389)  (210)
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51. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — I've been waiting all weekend. Democrats must get to work now. Border must be secured!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 20% 9% 16% 27% 36% 27% 4% 15% 19%
Good 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 11% 13% 13% 2% 9% 4%
OK 17% 13% 15% 18% 23% 20% 14% 9% 16% 22% 17% 14%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 19% 25% 14% 15% 15% 15% 19% 25% 17%
Terrible 34% 33% 32% 35% 35% 40% 32% 27% 29% 52% 34% 46%
Totals 102% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (851) (441) (544) (197) (217) (367) (204) (698) (121) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 23% 1% 19% 54% 1% 62% 17% 24% 28% 13% 30% 26% 18%
Good 11% 5% 8% 21% 3% 18% 10% 12% 11% 16% 7% 10% 9%
OK 17% 13% 20% 15% 10% 14% 19% 15% 13% 19% 18% 15% 15%
Bad 17% 27% 16% 6% 24% 4% 18% 18% 13% 14% 18% 18% 17%
Terrible 34% 55% 36% 4% 61% 1% 37% 32% 35% 37% 27% 31% 40%
Totals 102%  101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (985)  (344) (389) (252)  (354)  (302)  (420) (297) (139) (199) (187) (390)  (209)
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5J. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — *Gas prices drop across the United States because President Trump has deregulated Energy and we are
now producing a great deal more oil than ever before. @foxandfriends But this is bad news for Russia, why would President Trump do such a
thing? Thought he worked for Kremlin?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 14% 6% 15% 22% 23% 20% 5% 12% 20%
Good 11% 13% 12% 11% 6% 9% 11% 20% 14% 5% 9% 4%
OK 22% 17% 20% 23% 27% 24% 21% 15% 22% 21% 23% 15%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 21% 26% 16% 15% 18% 17% 22% 19% 23%
Terrible 31% 31% 32% 31% 35% 36% 31% 24% 27% 47% 38% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (845) (437) (542) (195) (215) (368) (201) (695) (119) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 40% 1% 48% 11% 21% 19% 12% 21% 19% 15%
Good 11% 3% 11% 23% 4% 23% 12% 12% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11%
OK 22% 16% 25% 25% 12% 20% 27% 16% 17% 25% 24% 22% 16%
Bad 18% 27% 19% 8% 25% 8% 19% 20% 13% 20% 18% 18% 16%
Terrible 31% 53% 32% 5% 58% 1% 32% 31% 40% 32% 26% 28% 41%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (979)  (341)  (387)  (251)  (350)  (301)  (417) (296) (139) (197) (188) (385)  (209)
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5K. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — ....Border is eventually going to be militarized and defended or the United States, as we have known it,
is going to cease to exist...And Americans will not go gentle into that good night. Patrick Buchanan. The great people of our Country demand
proper Border Security NOW!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 27% 17% 7% 18% 26% 34% 25% 9% 14% 20%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 8% 11% 12% 12% 3% 7% 3%
OK 19% 14% 16% 22% 22% 22% 20% 12% 19% 22% 18% 15%
Bad 14% 11% 11% 16% 24% 12% 12% 8% 11% 20% 24% 13%
Terrible 36% 38% 34% 37% 39% 40% 31% 35% 33% 46% 37% 50%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (849) (439) (543) (197) (216) (367) (202) (697) (119) (111) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 1% 20% 49% 3% 56% 15% 22% 27% 12% 30% 25% 17%
Good 10% 3% 6% 24% 3% 20% 11% 10% 1% 13% 8% 9% 10%
OK 19% 15% 22% 19% 8% 17% 23% 17% 11% 21% 18% 20% 16%
Bad 14% 18% 18% 4% 15% 4% 17% 12% 6% 16% 15% 13% 13%
Terrible 36% 64% 35% 4% 71% 3% 35% 39% 45% 38% 29% 33% 44%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (343)  (388)  (251)  (353)  (301)  (417) (298) (139) (198) (186) (389)  (209)
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5L. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — The Trump portrait of an unsustainable Border Crisis is dead on. ’In the last two years, ICE officers made
266,000 arrests of aliens with Criminal Records, including those charged or convicted of 100,000 assaults, 30,000 sex crimes & 4000 violent
killings.” America’s Southern....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 27% 17% 7% 18% 26% 34% 25% 9% 14% 20%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 8% 11% 12% 12% 3% 7% 3%
OK 19% 14% 16% 22% 22% 22% 20% 12% 19% 22% 18% 15%
Bad 14% 11% 11% 16% 24% 12% 12% 8% 11% 20% 24% 13%
Terrible 36% 38% 34% 37% 39% 40% 31% 35% 33% 46% 37% 50%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (849) (439) (543) (197) (216) (367) (202) (697) (119) (111) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 1% 20% 49% 3% 56% 15% 22% 27% 12% 30% 25% 17%
Good 10% 3% 6% 24% 3% 20% 11% 10% 1% 13% 8% 9% 10%
OK 19% 15% 22% 19% 8% 17% 23% 17% 11% 21% 18% 20% 16%
Bad 14% 18% 18% 4% 15% 4% 17% 12% 6% 16% 15% 13% 13%
Terrible 36% 64% 35% 4% 71% 3% 35% 39% 45% 38% 29% 33% 44%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (343)  (388)  (251)  (353)  (301)  (417) (298) (139) (198) (186) (389)  (209)
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5M. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — Best line in the Elizabeth Warren beer catastrophe is, to her husband, 'Thank you for being here. I'm glad
you’re here’ It’s their house, he’s supposed to be there!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 12% 9% 12% 17% 22% 18% 2% 14% 12%
Good 8% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 11% 9% 4% 6% 4%
OK 24% 18% 24% 24% 27% 25% 24% 20% 25% 23% 20% 24%
Bad 20% 20% 17% 22% 28% 17% 15% 21% 18% 23% 26% 23%
Terrible 33% 34% 32% 35% 32% 39% 35% 26% 30% 48% 35% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (849) (439) (543) (195) (216) (368) (203) (697) (120) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 13% 36% 1% 41% 11% 17% 20% 10% 16% 18% 15%
Good 8% 2% 8% 15% 3% 18% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 10% 3%
OK 24% 12% 27% 32% 7% 26% 26% 21% 19% 23% 26% 24% 23%
Bad 20% 29% 18% 11% 26% 11% 23% 20% 13% 22% 19% 17% 21%
Terrible 33% 56% 34% 6% 62% 3% 33% 34% 42% 38% 30% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (344)  (389) (249)  (352)  (302)  (416) (298) (139) (197) (189) (389)  (207)
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5N. Trump Tweets January 14, 2019 — If Elizabeth Warren, often referred to by me as Pocahontas, did this commercial from Bighorn or Wounded
Knee instead of her kitchen, with her husband dressed in full Indian garb, it would have been a smash!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 16% 10% 6% 9% 15% 20% 15% 3% 9% 15%
Good 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7% 11% 7% 4% 11% 8%
OK 20% 17% 21% 18% 21% 20% 19% 20% 22% 19% 14% 8%
Bad 18% 16% 16% 21% 28% 17% 15% 14% 17% 19% 27% 16%
Terrible 42% 44% 39% 45% 40% 48% 43% 36% 40% 54% 39% 53%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (848) (440) (542) (196) (218) (366) (202) (696) (120) (111) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 1% 12% 28% 1% 33% 9% 13% 16% 8% 13% 17% 9%
Good 7% 1% 6% 16% 1% 16% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7%
OK 20% 12% 20% 30% 8% 26% 24% 17% 11% 18% 26% 20% 15%
Bad 18% 18% 19% 17% 14% 16% 18% 19% 18% 25% 18% 16% 16%
Terrible 42% 68% 43% 9% 75% 8% 41% 43% 50% 43% 37% 39% 52%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (344) (388)  (250)  (352)  (297) (419 (296) (139) (198) (186) (389)  (209)
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50. Trump Tweets January 14,2019 — So sorry to hear the news about Jeff Bozo being taken down by a competitor whose reporting, | understand,
is far more accurate than the reporting in his lobbyist newspaper, the Amazon Washington Post. Hopefully the paper will soon be placed in better
& more responsible hands!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 10% 13% 14% 7% 5% 9% 12% 15% 12% 5% 6% 12%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 6% 8% 12% 13% 11% 1% 10% 16%
OK 29% 24% 26% 31% 35% 29% 27% 26% 30% 22% 32% 22%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 23% 17% 16% 14% 16% 25% 13% 25%
Terrible 34% 36% 34% 33% 32% 37% 34% 32% 31% 47% 40% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (846) (440) (539) (196) (213) (365) (205) (695) (120) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 10% 2% 9% 24% 2% 28% 8% 11% 12% 6% 14% 12% 10%
Good 10% 2% 9% 21% 1% 22% 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 10% 9%
OK 29% 17% 32% 37% 10% 38% 33% 26% 19% 36% 32% 28% 20%
Bad 17% 19% 19% 13% 21% 9% 18% 16% 20% 16% 16% 18% 18%
Terrible 34% 60% 31% 5% 66% 3% 31% 36% 40% 33% 28% 32% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (342)  (389)  (248)  (353)  (299)  (416) (299) (137) (198) (183) (389)  (209)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 36% 23% 17% 26% 33% 41% 33% 15% 30% 22%
Inappropriate 57% 57% 51% 62% 63% 61% 56% 48% 55% 67% 55% 64%
Not sure 14% 10% 12% 15% 20% 13% 11% 11% 12% 18% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998) (865) (443) (555) (200) (220) (370) (208) (706) (123) (113) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 6% 25% 65% 5% 67% 29% 26% 30% 22% 33% 33% 28%
Inappropriate 57% 90% 54% 22% 90% 18% 57% 64% 57% 64% 54% 53% 59%
Not sure 14% 4% 21% 13% 4% 15% 14% 10% 13% 13% 14% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (347) (397) (254) (356) (307) (425) (303) (140) (202) (190) (393) (213)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 38% 40% 27% 23% 29% 36% 44% 37% 16% 31% 32%
No 52% 51% 46% 58% 54% 59% 50% 44% 49% 67% 52% 48%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 15% 23% 12% 13% 12% 14% 17% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (862) (441) (554) (200) (220) (368) (207) (703) (123) (113) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 11% 29% 67% 10% 71% 31% 34% 36% 26% 37% 38% 30%
No 52% 80% 50% 21% 80% 17% 53% 53% 49% 59% 48% 49% 53%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 12% 10% 12% 16% 13% 14% 15% 15% 13% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (347) (397) (251) (356) (304) (423) (302) (140) (202) (189) (391) (213)

23



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 14 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US Adults

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 14 - 16, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.403 to 4.819,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.613.

1000

+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

51 questions not reported.

You
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